

Der Bürgermeister

Stadt Detmold | Postfach | D-32754 Detmold



Frank Hilker Bürgermeister

Rathaus am Markt Zimmer 201 Marktplatz 5 32756 Detmold

Telefon: +49 (0)5231 977-202 Telefax: +49 (0)5231 977-8202

f.hilker@detmold.de www.detmold.de

15. März 2022

Government Letter of Support: Call for new members to OGP Local 2022

Dear Sir oder Madam,

The city of Detmold is pleased to submit an application to join OGP Local as part of our continued commitment to advance the principles of access to information, public participation and public accountability in the way the government carries out its mandate.

By joining OGP Local, we endorse the Open Government Declaration and commit to uphold the principles within it.

We acknowledge that as a member of OGP Local we are embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action and commit to work together as partners with non-governmental stakeholders in all steps of the OGP Local process, especially in the co-creation, implementation and learning of ambitious action plans. In addition, we will live the values of open government in our OGP local process and ensure it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, we become a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, spur progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge to be an active member of this global community, leading by example and supporting other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2022 call, the city of Detmold lead by mayor Frank Hilker will be responsible for leading locally the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to make available the necessary human, financial and technical resources to co-create, implement and learn from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

Kind regards

Frank Hilker Mayor





Lippe im Wandel e.V. | Friedrichstraße 15 | 32756 Detmold

Stadt Detmold Sandra Müller Marktplatz 1 32756 Detmold

Detmold, 14.03.22

Non-governmental Letter of Support: Call for new members to OGP Local 2022

Dear Mrs. Müller,

Lippe im Wandel is pleased to support the application of the city of Detmold to join OGP Local. By joining OGP Local, we support the endorsement of the Open Government Declaration and its principles within it.

We acknowledge that as a member of OGP Local the Detmold urban society is embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action and commits to work together as partners with government in all steps of the OGP Local process, especially in the co-creation, implementation and learning of ambitious commitments. In addition, the Detmold urban society will support the values of open government in the OGP local process and ensures it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, the Detmold urban society becomes a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, spur progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge – together with the steering group - to be an active member of this global community and support other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2022 call, Lippe im Wandel lead by its board members, i.V. Birgit Reher, will – together with the steering group - support the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to handle responsibly the human, financial and technical resources provided by the city of Detmold to participate in the co-creation, implementation and learning from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

Kind regards

Birgit Reher

Member of the board of Lippe im Wandel e.V.

Buft lelo